
Official Box Score - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/20/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Memphis 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

7

10 1 9

Tulane 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

6

11 3 9

Win: Howell,Will (2-3) Loss: Cehajic,Trey (1-2) Save: Fair,Carson (3)

Memphis 7 (6-14; 1-0Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

10 Rodriguez,Freddy

3B

4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1

20 Cassidy,Trae

C

5 1 3 1 0 1 9 0 0 0

50 SmithIV,James

DH

3 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

2  Cox,Shane (1B)

2B

4 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 2

1  Gupton,Michael

CF

5 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 3

25 Harrington,Tyler

1B

4 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 0

12 Watson,Webb (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

29 Little,Jack (2B)

LF

3 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0

39 Hitson,Cade

RF

3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

16 Smith,Marcus (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7  Hernandez,Javon

SS

4 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 3

30 Howell,Will

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

21 Smith,Charlie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Fair,Carson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Totals 36 7 10 7 4 12 27 9 1 9

BATTING

2B: SmithIV [6] (off Cehajic).

HR: Harrington [2] (5th, 1 out, RBI off Cehajic); Hitson [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off

Cehajic)

TB: Harrington 5; Hitson 4; SmithIV 2. 2-Out RBI: Hernandez; Hitson. SH: Rodriguez.

SF: Little. HBP: Hitson [1].

Team RISP: 5-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Hernandez [9]; Rodriguez [12]; Cassidy [3]; Little [3].

FIELDING

PB: Cassidy.

Tulane 6 (11-12; 0-1Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Harrison,Kaikea

SS

4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

14 Chun,Tanner

CF

4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1

22 Wachs,Jason

RF

4 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

30 Johnson,Nate

1B

2 0 2 0 3 0 7 0 1 0

23 Pinkney,Hugh

C

4 0 1 1 0 2 8 0 0 3

44 Elliott,Johnny (C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0

4  Wood,Tye

LF

5 1 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 1

9  Haas,Matthias

3B

4 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3

32 Johnson,Jack (2B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Liolios,Trent

DH

4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ayala,Bryson

2B

2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

13 Rowell,Brett (PH) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Agabedis,James (PR/2B/3B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Cehajic,Trey

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

31 Brafa,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Larson,Sam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

50 Navarro,LuisPablo (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 36 6 11 6 4 8 27 4 3 9

BATTING

2B: Wood [6] (off Howell); Wachs 2 [10] (off Howell) (off Fair); Liolios [4] (off

Howell).

HR: Wachs [2] (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Howell)

TB: Wood 2; Wachs 8; Liolios 3. 2-Out RBI: Rowell. SH: Harrison. HBP: Wachs [5].

Team RISP: 5-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Wood [6]; Johnson [1]. PO: Chun.

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30Howell,Will (W) 5.2 8 4 4 2 5 26 23 110 67

21 Smith,Charlie (6.2) 2.1 2 1 1 1 3 11 9 35 20

11 Fair,Carson (S) (9) 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 5 4 19 10

Totals 9.0 11 6 5 4 8 42 36 164 97

HB: Smith [6]. BK: Smith [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 1/1.

GO-FO: Howell 4-6; Smith 3-1; Fair 2-1.

TLN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

99 Cehajic,Trey (L) 5.0 8 6 5 2 5 27 23 97 70

31 Brafa,Jack (6) 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 9 7 41 22

15 Larson,Sam (8) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 3 15 13

50 Navarro,LuisPablo (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 12 10

Totals 9.0 10 7 6 4 12 43 36 165 115

HB: Cehajic [7]. SFA: Cehajic. Inher. Rnrs: Larson 1/1.

GO-FO: Cehajic 3-7; Brafa 1-2; Larson 0-1; Navarro 0-0.

Umpires: HP: Matthew Bates; 1B: Reed Basner; 2B: Derrick Everett; 3B: Corbin Smith.

First Pitch: 6:36 PM. Duration:3:13.

Attendance: 1722

Weather: Temp: 68F



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 1 1 1 1

TLN 0 2 0 2

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/20/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Memphis 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

7

10 1 9

Tulane 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

6

11 3 9

Memphis starters:

10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 50/dh/SmithIV,James; 2/2b/Cox,Shane; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael; 25/1b/Harrington,Tyler;

29/lf/Little,Jack; 39/rf/Hitson,Cade; 7/ss/Hernandez,Javon; 30/p/Howell,Will;

Tulane starters:

3/ss/Harrison,Kaikea; 14/cf/Chun,Tanner; 22/rf/Wachs,Jason; 30/1b/Johnson,Nate; 23/c/Pinkney,Hugh; 4/lf/Wood,Tye; 9/3b/Haas,Matthias;

28/dh/Liolios,Trent; 21/2b/Ayala,Bryson; 99/p/Cehajic,Trey;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy reached on an error by Johnson,Nate (E3) (3-2 BFBFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy stole second base.

Cassidy,Trae flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKSF); Rodriguez,Freddy advanced to third base.

SmithIV,James doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Rodriguez,Freddy scored, unearned.

Cox,Shane grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); SmithIV,James advanced to third base.

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - TLN batting

Harrison,Kaikea grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K).

Chun,Tanner walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Chun,Tanner out at first base, p to 1b, picked off.

Wachs,Jason doubled down the right field line (2-2 KBKFBF).

Johnson,Nate singled in the infield (0-0); Wachs,Jason advanced to third base.

Johnson,Nate stole second base.

Pinkney,Hugh struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBFFK).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - MEM batting

Harrington,Tyler popped up to rf (0-0).

Little,Jack walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Hitson,Cade struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS).

Little,Jack stole second base.

Hernandez,Javon singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Little,Jack scored from second base.



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 1 1 0 1

TLN 2 3 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 2 3 0 3

TLN 1 1 0 1

Hernandez,Javon stole second base.

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BKBKB).

Bottom of 2nd - TLN batting

Wood,Tye doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Haas,Matthias singled, bunt (0-0); Wood,Tye advanced to third base.

Liolios,Trent doubled to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B); Wood,Tye scored; Haas,Matthias advanced from first

base to third base.

Ayala,Bryson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Haas,Matthias out at home, 3b to c;

Liolios,Trent advanced to third base.

Harrison,Kaikea sacrifice bunt, 1b to p, RBI (0-0); Liolios,Trent scored; Ayala,Bryson advanced to second

base.

Chun,Tanner grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-0 BB).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - MEM batting

Cassidy,Trae singled to right field (0-0).

SmithIV,James walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to second base.

Cox,Shane flied out to rf (0-2 KKFF).

Gupton,Michael singled to left field (0-0); Cassidy,Trae advanced to third base; SmithIV,James advanced to

second base.

Harrington,Tyler singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 BBSFF); Cassidy,Trae scored; SmithIV,James

advanced to third base; Gupton,Michael advanced to second base.

Little,Jack sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); SmithIV,James scored; Gupton,Michael advanced to third base.

Hitson,Cade hit by pitch (0-0 B); Harrington,Tyler advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Javon fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 3rd - TLN batting

Wachs,Jason homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Johnson,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pinkney,Hugh flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

Wood,Tye struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS).

Johnson,Nate advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Haas,Matthias struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 1 0 1

TLN 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 2 2 0 0

TLN 0 1 0 1

4th Inning

Top of 4th - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 KBBF).

Cassidy,Trae singled to right field (1-2 FKB).

SmithIV,James struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS).

Cox,Shane struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 4th - TLN batting

Liolios,Trent flied out to lf (0-1 K).

Ayala,Bryson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Harrison,Kaikea flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFFF).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - MEM batting

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS).

Harrington,Tyler homered to deep right field, RBI (0-1 K).

Little,Jack struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK).

Hitson,Cade homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0).

Hernandez,Javon flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF).

Bottom of 5th - TLN batting

Chun,Tanner flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB).

Wachs,Jason grounded out, 1b to p (3-1 FBBB).

Johnson,Nate singled to right field (3-2 BFBBK).

Pinkney,Hugh struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - MEM batting

TLN pitching change: Brafa,Jack replaces Cehajic,Trey.

Rodriguez,Freddy struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFFBS).

Cassidy,Trae struck out looking (1-2 FFBK).

SmithIV,James walked (3-2 BBBKFFB).

Mound visit (TLN)

Cox,Shane walked (3-2 BBKFBB); SmithIV,James advanced to second base.

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (1-1 BF).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 2

TLN 1 2 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 0

TLN 1 1 0 2

Bottom of 6th - TLN batting

Wood,Tye flied out to cf (3-2 KBFFBFB).

Haas,Matthias flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Liolios,Trent singled to right center (2-2 KKBFBFF).

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces Howell,Will.

TLN substitution: Rowell,Brett pinch hitting for Ayala,Bryson.

Liolios,Trent advanced to second base on a balk.

Rowell,Brett singled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 BKS); Liolios,Trent scored from second base.

TLN substitution: Agabedis,James pinch running for Rowell,Brett.

Harrison,Kaikea struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - MEM batting

TLN position change: Agabedis,James remains in the game at 2b

Harrington,Tyler struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS).

Little,Jack flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB).

Hitson,Cade grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - TLN batting

MEM position change: Cox,Shane now playing 1b from 2b

MEM substitution: Watson,Webb replaces Harrington,Tyler at lf, batting 6th.

MEM position change: Little,Jack now playing 2b from lf

Chun,Tanner struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Wachs,Jason hit by pitch (2-1 BBSB).

Mound visit (MEM)

Johnson,Nate walked (3-1 BBSBB); Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Pinkney,Hugh singled, RBI (1-0 B); Wachs,Jason scored from second base; Johnson,Nate advanced to

second base.

Wood,Tye reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); Johnson,Nate advanced to third base; Pinkney,Hugh out at

second base, 2b to ss.

Wood,Tye stole second base.

Haas,Matthias struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).



THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 1 2 2 1

TLN 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

MEM 0 0 0 0

TLN 1 1 1 1

8th Inning

Top of 8th - MEM batting

TLN defensive substitution: Elliott,Johnny replaces Pinkney,Hugh at c

TLN substitution: Johnson,Jack replaces Haas,Matthias at 2b, batting 7th.

TLN position change: Agabedis,James now playing 3b from 2b

Hernandez,Javon singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Hernandez,Javon advanced from to second base on

play and a throwing error by Elliott,Johnny (E2).

TLN pitching change: Larson,Sam replaces Brafa,Jack.

Rodriguez,Freddy sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK); Hernandez,Javon advanced to third base.

Cassidy,Trae singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Hernandez,Javon scored.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Cassidy,Trae stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Elliott,Johnny (E2).

Cox,Shane popped up to 1b (1-2 FKFFB).

Bottom of 8th - TLN batting

Offensive timeout (TLN)

Liolios,Trent flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0).

Agabedis,James grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Harrison,Kaikea grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - MEM batting

TLN pitching change: Navarro,LuisPablo replaces Larson,Sam.

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Watson,Webb struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Little,Jack struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK).

Bottom of 9th - TLN batting

MEM defensive substitution: Smith,Marcus replaces Hitson,Cade at rf

MEM pitching change: Fair,Carson replaces Smith,Charlie.

Chun,Tanner lined out to ss (1-0 B).

Wachs,Jason doubled down the right field line (2-1 KBB).

Johnson,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Elliott,Johnny reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Wachs,Jason advanced from second base, scored on

play and a fielding error by Fair,Carson (E1), unearned; Johnson,Nate out at second base, 1b to ss.

Wood,Tye grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KBS).



Scoring Innings - Final

Memphis at Tulane

03/20/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Memphis 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

7

10 1 9

Tulane 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

6

11 3 9

Memphis starters:

10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 20/c/Cassidy,Trae; 50/dh/SmithIV,James; 2/2b/Cox,Shane; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael; 25/1b/Harrington,Tyler;

29/lf/Little,Jack; 39/rf/Hitson,Cade; 7/ss/Hernandez,Javon; 30/p/Howell,Will;

Tulane starters:

3/ss/Harrison,Kaikea; 14/cf/Chun,Tanner; 22/rf/Wachs,Jason; 30/1b/Johnson,Nate; 23/c/Pinkney,Hugh; 4/lf/Wood,Tye; 9/3b/Haas,Matthias;

28/dh/Liolios,Trent; 21/2b/Ayala,Bryson; 99/p/Cehajic,Trey;

Top of 1st - MEM batting

Rodriguez,Freddy reached on an error by Johnson,Nate (E3) (3-2 BFBFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy stole second base.

Cassidy,Trae flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKSF); Rodriguez,Freddy advanced to third base.

SmithIV,James doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Rodriguez,Freddy scored, unearned.

Cox,Shane grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); SmithIV,James advanced to third base.

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - MEM batting

Harrington,Tyler popped up to rf (0-0).

Little,Jack walked (3-2 BKBKBB).

Hitson,Cade struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS).

Little,Jack stole second base.

Hernandez,Javon singled to right center, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Little,Jack scored from second base.

Hernandez,Javon stole second base.

Rodriguez,Freddy grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BKBKB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - TLN batting

Wood,Tye doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Haas,Matthias singled, bunt (0-0); Wood,Tye advanced to third base.

Liolios,Trent doubled to deep right field, RBI (1-0 B); Wood,Tye scored; Haas,Matthias advanced from first base to third base.

Ayala,Bryson reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Haas,Matthias out at home, 3b to c; Liolios,Trent advanced to third base.

Harrison,Kaikea sacrifice bunt, 1b to p, RBI (0-0); Liolios,Trent scored; Ayala,Bryson advanced to second base.

Chun,Tanner grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-0 BB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - MEM batting

Cassidy,Trae singled to right field (0-0).



SmithIV,James walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Cassidy,Trae advanced to second base.

Cox,Shane flied out to rf (0-2 KKFF).

Gupton,Michael singled to left field (0-0); Cassidy,Trae advanced to third base; SmithIV,James advanced to second base.

Harrington,Tyler singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 BBSFF); Cassidy,Trae scored; SmithIV,James advanced to third base;

Gupton,Michael advanced to second base.

Little,Jack sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-0); SmithIV,James scored; Gupton,Michael advanced to third base.

Hitson,Cade hit by pitch (0-0 B); Harrington,Tyler advanced to second base.

Hernandez,Javon fouled out to 1b (0-2 KK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - TLN batting

Wachs,Jason homered to deep right field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Johnson,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB).

Pinkney,Hugh flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BBK).

Wood,Tye struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS).

Johnson,Nate advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Haas,Matthias struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - MEM batting

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFS).

Harrington,Tyler homered to deep right field, RBI (0-1 K).

Little,Jack struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK).

Hitson,Cade homered to deep right field, RBI (0-0).

Hernandez,Javon flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - TLN batting

Wood,Tye flied out to cf (3-2 KBFFBFB).

Haas,Matthias flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Liolios,Trent singled to right center (2-2 KKBFBFF).

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces Howell,Will.

TLN substitution: Rowell,Brett pinch hitting for Ayala,Bryson.

Liolios,Trent advanced to second base on a balk.

Rowell,Brett singled down the left field line, RBI (1-2 BKS); Liolios,Trent scored from second base.

TLN substitution: Agabedis,James pinch running for Rowell,Brett.

Harrison,Kaikea struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - TLN batting

MEM position change: Cox,Shane now playing 1b from 2b

MEM substitution: Watson,Webb replaces Harrington,Tyler at lf, batting 6th.

MEM position change: Little,Jack now playing 2b from lf

Chun,Tanner struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Wachs,Jason hit by pitch (2-1 BBSB).



Mound visit (MEM)

Johnson,Nate walked (3-1 BBSBB); Wachs,Jason advanced to second base.

Pinkney,Hugh singled, RBI (1-0 B); Wachs,Jason scored from second base; Johnson,Nate advanced to second base.

Wood,Tye reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); Johnson,Nate advanced to third base; Pinkney,Hugh out at second base, 2b to ss.

Wood,Tye stole second base.

Haas,Matthias struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - MEM batting

TLN defensive substitution: Elliott,Johnny replaces Pinkney,Hugh at c

TLN substitution: Johnson,Jack replaces Haas,Matthias at 2b, batting 7th.

TLN position change: Agabedis,James now playing 3b from 2b

Hernandez,Javon singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Hernandez,Javon advanced from to second base on play and a throwing error by

Elliott,Johnny (E2).

TLN pitching change: Larson,Sam replaces Brafa,Jack.

Rodriguez,Freddy sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK); Hernandez,Javon advanced to third base.

Cassidy,Trae singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Hernandez,Javon scored.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Cassidy,Trae stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Elliott,Johnny (E2).

Cox,Shane popped up to 1b (1-2 FKFFB).

1 R, 2 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - TLN batting

MEM defensive substitution: Smith,Marcus replaces Hitson,Cade at rf

MEM pitching change: Fair,Carson replaces Smith,Charlie.

Chun,Tanner lined out to ss (1-0 B).

Wachs,Jason doubled down the right field line (2-1 KBB).

Johnson,Nate walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Elliott,Johnny reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Wachs,Jason advanced from second base, scored on play and a fielding error by

Fair,Carson (E1), unearned; Johnson,Nate out at second base, 1b to ss.

Wood,Tye grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KBS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Memphis at Tulane

03/20/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Memphis 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

7

10 1 9

Tulane 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

6

11 3 9

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #10 Rodriguez, Freddy 3b 4 1 0 0

2 #20 Cassidy, Trae c 5 1 3 1

3 #50 Smith IV, James dh 3 1 1 1

4 #2 Cox, Shane 1b 4 0 0 0

5 #1 Gupton, Michael cf 5 0 1 0

6 #12 Watson, Webb

#25 Harrington, Tyler

lf 1

4

0

1

0

2

0

2

7 #29 Little, Jack 2b 3 1 0 1

8 #16 Smith, Marcus

#39 Hitson, Cade

rf 0

3

0

1

0

1

0

1

9 #7 Hernandez, Javon ss 4 1 2 1

Totals 36 7 10 7

Runs 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 7

Hits 1 1 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 10

Errors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3

LOB 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 9

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Howell,Will (W) 5.2 8 4 4 2 5 26 23 110 67

21 Smith,Charlie (6.2) 2.1 2 1 1 1 3 11 9 35 20

11 Fair,Carson (S) (9) 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 5 4 19 10

Totals 9.0 11 6 5 4 8 42 36 164 97

HB: Smith [6]. BK: Smith [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 1/1.

GO-FO: Howell 4-6; Smith 3-1; Fair 2-1.
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Memphis at Tulane

03/20/2026 at Greer Field at Turchin Stadium (New Orleans, LA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Memphis 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

7

10 1 9

Tulane 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1

6

11 3 9

TULANE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Harrison, Kaikea ss 4 0 0 1

2 #14 Chun, Tanner cf 4 0 0 0

3 #22 Wachs, Jason rf 4 3 3 1

4 #30 Johnson, Nate 1b 2 0 2 0

5 #44 Elliott, Johnny

#23 Pinkney, Hugh

c 1

4

0

0

0

1

0

1

6 #4 Wood, Tye lf 5 1 1 1

7 #32 Johnson, Jack

#9 Haas, Matthias

2b 0

4

0

0

0

1

0

0

8 #28 Liolios, Trent dh 4 2 2 1

9 #1 Agabedis, James

#21 Ayala, Bryson

#13 Rowell, Brett

3b 1

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

Totals 36 6 11 6

Runs 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 6

Hits 2 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LOB 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 9

TLN

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

99 Cehajic,Trey (L) 5.0 8 6 5 2 5 27 23 97 70

31 Brafa,Jack (6) 2.0 1 1 1 2 3 9 7 41 22

15 Larson,Sam (8) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 3 15 13

50 Navarro,LuisPablo (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 12 10

Totals 9.0 10 7 6 4 12 43 36 165 115

HB: Cehajic [7]. SFA: Cehajic. Inher. Rnrs: Larson 1/1.

GO-FO: Cehajic 3-7; Brafa 1-2; Larson 0-1; Navarro 0-0.
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